Firs

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

t in	formation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. BANKURA. Sub-Divn. BISHNU.P.U.R. P.S. SONAMUKH) Year. 2017		
2	Soction's		
_	(ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections 135(1) (a) Electricity Act 2003, Amended in 2007 Time 16:35 HRS		
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. (20)		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SUNURY Date 1111111.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		
	(c) Information Received Date 20-11-17. Time 16:35 H.R.S		
	G.D. No. ADJ at the Police Station :		
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral W RITTEN		
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX-OT-KM_NORTH/EAST_J_NO-147		
	(a) Address AT KUNDIPUSKARINI MILLLAGE LS-SCHAMURHI, DISTENSIONALIS		
	ANCHAL NO-IX, PURBA NABASON GP.		
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.		
	District		
6.	Complaint / Information :		
	(a) Name SRI UTTAM KUMAR MAS		
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI INDRANARAYAN DAS		
	(a) Data / Year of Right		
	(NO) ON		
	(e) Address AE & SM. SONAMUKHI CCC, YG. SONAMUKHI DIST. BANKUKHI		
7. Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. SUBHANKAR MONDAL S			
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) MONDAL OF VILLAGE-KUNDOPUSKARINI, Is-SONAMUKHI.		
8.	control of specific by complaint / informant		
	i i		
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :		
	Particulars of properties states y where the		
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
11	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:		
12	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: THE ORIGINAL, WRITTEN COMPLAINT FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required)		
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, it required) WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.		
13	WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR 18 AT THERE HERE WITH, Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) @ EIECTRICITY ACT-2003, AMENDED IN 2007.		
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASLASOKE GHOSH.		
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed SCA, ISCA, I		
	transferred to P.S		
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdictions with a sample int / Informant free of cost.		
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.		
	\sim		
	A 20/11/17		
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with		
	- dhorae Police Station Will		

1 Hom Kumon Das Signature / Thumb Impression of

the Complainant / Informant

Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSARI

Rank: SLOF POLICE

Number if any: O/C SONAMUKH1 PS.
DATE- 20-11-17 Office-in-Charge
Sonamukhi P.S.
Dist.-Bankura, W.B.



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: SMK/CCC/FIR/9 47

dated: 20/11/2017

To The Officer-in-charge, Sonamukhi Police Station Sonamukhi, Bankura.

> Sub: Lodging of FIR against namely Subhankar Mondal s/o Amar Mondal, Villlage: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Sir.

I, Sri Uttam Kumar Das s/o Sri Indranarayan Das, AE & SM, Sonamukhi CCC, Sonamukhi, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 hereby want to lodge complaint against Subhankar Mondal s/o Amar Mondal, Villlage: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura to the effect that received on information on that the accused was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking with single core PVC Cable by two numbers of length about 25 Feet each to supply electricity to his domestic purpose.

On getting information from reliable source of electricity theft by the accused person cited above, on date 19/11/2017 at around 11:00 hours to 11:30 hours, along with Sri Hare Krishna Sau, OE, Sri Chandradeb Khetrapal s/o Lt. Renupada Khetrapal, Hg. TSH both of Sonamukhi CCC inspected the spot of the accused located of Village: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura.

During the inspection, it was detected that the accused Subhankar Mondal s/o Amar Mondal, Villlage: Kundupuskarini, PS: Sonamukhi, was enjoying electricity unauthorized by direct hooking with single Felxible wire by two numbers of length about 15 Feet each from the nearest LT Overhead Pole to supply electricity to his domestic purpose.

I prepared inspection report of the accused person at the spot and assessed the consumption load. Consumption load of the accused person was detected as observed load of 0.500 K.W. Details regarding of illegal consumption as cited herewith, I have mentioned in inspection report attached with it.

I directed Chandradeb Khetrapal to dehook the said flexible wire used for theft of energy to supply electricity to his domestic purpose from the nearest LT Overhead Pole.

Copy of inspection report and Seizure List prepared by me at the spot could not be handed over to the accused or his representatives due to their non-willingness to accept them.

It is well proved that the accused person committed theft of electricity by flexible wire for direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead Pole to provide electricity to his domestic purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end.

Yours faithfully,

1 Ittem kumer Das

A. E. & Station Manager 20/11/17, Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi WRSED Communication

Registered Office; Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473

Received on 20/11/17 at-16,35 for and Stasted Senombli Is. Case Website: www.wbsedcl.in Ph No: 03244-275233

No-93/17 dt-20/11/17/1/5-1350262)
Electricity Act-2007.

Cffice-in-Charge

Sonamukhi P.S

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON I&MV CONSUMER

(S&LP) INSPECTION TEAM

H.Q.CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN (D) CIRCLE

Form No: 04/04

Date of Inspection: U 11 247

Category of Consumer: Ind/Com/Dom. Nature of production: Jomes 45 Contractual Load (KW/HP): October,

	0	M. J. J. M.
Consumer:	Subjankan	10 mar

Site Address: Kundupuskurina, Brhamukhi, Band SC No:/Con.No: Mot arise

Gr.E.S/ Sector Office: - Sanamukhi. Luc

Landmukhi, Bankura

Name of the Division: Pryshaupur Banku,

Observed Load: 0.500 kw.

(Physical)/ (Meter) Observed pf—

Abnormality/note:

As an inspection of the 19/11/2017, 12 is observed Hat the accused books consuming electricity lay wreet horizing from meant Lit. Pole using from the some affrormy length about 25 th. to provide electronia to han domestic Luspo SI.

Thesi of energy detected or not: You, the theft is defection

Consumer/User/Representative

Representative S/D Or C.C.C.

1. Name:

Relationship/Designation: Www. Signature:

2. Name:

Relationship/Designation:

Signature:

1. Name: Have knihna Sav.

Designation: Ob.
Signature: Harz Knyro Lau,

2. Name: Chandrades Khetrates

Designation: Hg 1 7 1 M.

Signature: 5 4 (4 (31) 277 2

Local Witness:

Name

Nowword Lyn Lu,

Village:

P.S.

Signature

As an Instruction and dictation of Alk 28m, Some on 1 Hys prepart

Hare you have Java Williams

A. E. & Station Manager

Customer Pare Centre Consenium

Customer Pare Centre Consenium Cristower Care Ceupe Sousunkty W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search: 19/11/2017

From: 11: 10 hm, to 11: 30 hm;

Kundupulkasini, Sonamukhi, Bankura, Place of search:

Name and address of

the witness

(1) Harkishna Ian. (2) Chardrades Khetropal Hoptish

(1) Harkishna Ian. (2) Chardrades Khetropal

Hoptish

Conamukhicle

Conamuk

Article Seized:

Flexula wire of length about 25 bt.

Signature of the

witness:

(1) Signature: Harre Mostyna Jan.
Date: 19/11/2017

(2) Signature: 2 2 (4 4 (2) 2 T)

ing As elm, smkle, They friparas y me Harre ynsyne Iw. 19/11/2012

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.